 AIC1633
200mA, Step-Up DC/DC Converter
Analog Integrations Corporation  Si-Soft Research Center     DS-1633G-01  121508
 3A1, No.1, Li-Hsin Rd. I , Science Park , Hsinchu 300, Taiwan , R.O.C.
 TEL: 886-3-5772500  FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw    1
� FEATURES
z High Efficiency Up To 87%.
z Adjustable Output Voltage with Two Resistors

10K
High-Efficiency Step-Up DC/DC Converter
� ORDERING INFORMATION
PACKING TYPE
TR: TAPE & REEL
TB: TUBE
PACKAGE TYPE
N: DIP-8
S: SOP-8
C: COMMERCIAL
P: LEAD FREE COMMERCIAL
G: GREEN PACKAGE
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
 DEFAULT: 3.3V
 3: 3.0V
 5: 5.0V
AIC1633-XXXXX
EX: AIC1633-3CSTR
Æ 3.0V Version, in SOP-8 Package & Tape
& Reel Packing Type
(CN is not available in TR packing type.)
PIN CONFIGURATION
DIP-8
SOP-8
TOP VIEW
LBO
1
3
4
2
8
6
5
7
VOUT
VIN
SW
SGND
LBI
CGND
ILIM/SD
Adjustable Version
DIP-8
SOP-8
TOP VIEW
LBO
1
3
4
2
8
6
5
7
VOUT
VIN
SW
GND
LBI
FB
ILIM/SD
� ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage .........................................................……………………....................... 7.0V
Operating Temperature Range ...................................……….……................. -20°C ~ 80°C
Storage Temperature Range .........................................……..……….......- 65°C ~ 150°C
� TEST CIRCUIT
Refer to Typical Application Circuit.
 AIC1633